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SAA
§,— DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
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f,

Fwd: [For Dissemination - RUSH] Invitation to the Ready COTS ExtrACTION Forum on 02
May 2022

1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Thu, Apr 28, 2022 at 9:11 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Cierra
Virginia Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>

Dear Ma'am,

Good day!
Please see attached the signed version of the memo invitation to the Ready COTS ExtrACTION Forum on 02 May 2022 which
was forwarded last April 25.

For your reference.

best regards,

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>

Date: Mon, Apr 25, 2022 at 5:23 PM

Subject: Re: [For Dissemination - RUSH] Invitation to the Ready COTS ExtrACTION Forum on 02 May 2022

To: Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Abhay Charan <josephabhay30@gmail.com>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr.
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr. <pablo.delosreyes@bmb.gov.ph>, jay arididon
<jarididon070475@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Cierra Virginia Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>,
Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, <charlesevangelista.omb@gmail.com>, Jacqueline Concepcion
<jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada
<siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino
<johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, <crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Joseph Ryan
Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Maria Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas <jhorace.engay@bmb.gov.ph>

Cc: Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maano <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>

Hi, AOs/AAOs!
Good day!

Sending here the signed Memorandum invitation to all DENR Regional Offices for this forum on 02 May 2022. Attached also is
the program of activities for their reference. Kindly remind again the select participants from your respective regions to register
through the link provided herein: https://tinyurl.com/ReadyCOTSExtractionReg on or before 28 April 2022. As of today, we
only have twenty-one (21) registered participants from the following regions:

Region V -3
Region VI - 10
Region VIl - 6
Region IX - 1
Region X - 1

For dissemination. Thank you very much.

Best regards,
Mike

On Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 9:24 AM John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:
Hi, AOs/AAOs.

Good day!

Attached is the advanced copy of Memorandum inviting all DENR Regional and Field Offices for the Ready COTS
ExtACTION forum scheduled on 02 May 2022. Kindly remind the select participants from your respective regions to register
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through the link provided herein: https://tinyurl.com/ReadyCOTSExtractionReg on or before 28 April 2022.

Please cc me and Ate Elds for recording purposes. For dissemination. Thank you very much.

Best regards,
Mike

FOR. JOHN MICHAEL M. CORNITO

Ecosystems Management Specialist |

Coastal and Marine Division

Biodiversity Management Bureau

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Email: johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph

FOR. JOHN MICHAEL M. CORNITO

Ecosystems Management Specialist |

Coastal and Marine Division

Biodiversity Management Bureau

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Email: johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph

LEA C. AVILLA

Ecosystems Management Specialist II

Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949

Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207

2 attachments

ﬂ Program Flow (Ready COTS ExtrACTION).pdf
84K

ﬂ Signed Memo invitation for the Ready COTS Extraction.pdf
404K
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